
Refresher Handout

File types

	file name
	used for

	jpg
	color photos, large images, small file sizes

	tiff
	archival images, uncompressed images

	gif
	cartoons, line drawings, 256 color images

	bmp
	small images with few colors, B&W drawings

	png
	lossless compressed images, photos, web graphics

	psd
	photoshop format, when working with photoshop images

	pdf
	"final format" document


Acceptable print sizes
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	picture type
	3MP
	5MP
	6MP
	8+MP

	photo quality
	5x7
	8x10
	11x14
	16x20

	acceptable
	8x10
	11x14
	12x16
	16x20


Toolbar

For detailed descriptions of all the toolbar items in Photoshop Elements, you can read this web page:

http://icanhaz.com/toolbar


